

## RESOLUTION # 95-53

WHEREAS,

the Torrance County Commission in regular session on

Wednesday, October 11, 1995, did propose to authorize line

item transfers in the 1995-96 FY Budget, and

WHEREAS,

line item transfers do not require approval from the Department of

Finance and Administration, and

WE HEREBY,

request that the following line item transfers be implemented in

the Torrance County 1995-96 FY Budget:

Transfer:

\$560.00

From: 605-23-102 To:

401-50-102

Community DWI Grant-Checkpoint overtime reimbursement

Transfer:

\$353.82

From: 605–23–102 To:

401-50-102

DWI Checkpoint overtime

NOW THEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the above request to transfer

monies be approved.

DONE,

at Estancia, Torrance County, New Mexico, this 11th day of

October, 1995.

**Torrance County Commission** 

Chairman

Member

Mambar

Attest:

Clerk of the Board

## Sheriff

Sheriff's Office 384-2704



## DON LYLES

POST OFFICE BOX 498 TORRANCE COUNTY ESTANCIA, NEW MEXICO 87016

DOROTHY COLE - Administrative Assistant

RESOLUTION #95- 54

WHEREAS,

THE TORRANCE COUNTY SHERIFF DEPARTMENT, ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1995, DID PROPOSE TO AUTHORIZE A LINE ITEM TRANSFER IN THE 1995-96 FY BUDGET AND,

WHEREAS,

LINE ITEM TRANSFERS REQUIRE APPROVAL FROM THE TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WE HEREBY,

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR THE FOLLOWING LINE ITEM TRANSFER:

TRANSFER:

\$400.00

FROM: 401 - 50 - 224 (RESERVE EDUCATION SUPPLIES)

TO: 401 - 50 - 221 (PRINTING AND PUBLISHING)

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESPECTFULLY REQUESTED THAT THE ABOVE REQUEST TO TRANSFER MONIES BE APPROVED.

DONE.

AT ESTANCIA, TORRANCE COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, THIS 11TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1995.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN

MEMBER Rodyn Raine

MEMBER Ray Spens

CLERK OF THE BOARD